OMB 0651-0027         101         101         101         101         101         101         101         101         101         101         101         101         101         101         101         101         RECORDATIO         PAT         TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl         Submission Type         Image: New         Resubmission         Document ID #         101	27 - 2001 690994 ON FORM COVER SH ENTS ONLY lease record the attache Conveyance Type Assignment License Merger	Patent and F IEET ed original docu.	artment of Commerce d Trademark Office ATENT ment(s) or copy(les). y Agreement of Name (833643		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	(For Use	U.S. Govern ONLY by U.S. Go	nment overnment Agencies)		
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	🗆 Depar	tmental File	Secret File		
Name (line 1) Hans LEYSIEFFER	Mark if additional nan	nes of conveying	parties attached Effective Date Month Day Year April 4,2001		
Name (line 2)       Effective Date         Second Party       Month Day Year         Name (line 1)       Hans Peter ZENNER         Name (line 2)       April 2, 2001					
	Mark if additional nam	nes of receiving	-		
Name (line 1)       IMPLEX Aktiengesellschaft Hearing Technology       If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not         Name (line 2)       receiving party is not					
Address (line 1)       Münchener Strasse 101       domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative built of a domestic representative states and states an					
Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3) Ismaning Germ City S	nany state/Country	85737 Zip Code			
	Enter for the first Rec		y.		
Name David S. Safran, Esq.		- · ·			
Address (line 1) Nixon Peabody LLP					
Address (line 2) 8180 Greensboro Drive			100 E		
Address (line 3) Suite 800					
Address (line 4) McLean, VA 22102					
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (06510-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 NVA178104.1					

REEL: 011718 FRAME: 0966

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspondent Nan	ne and Address Area	Code and Telephone Number	(703) 770-9300		
Name	David S. Safran, Esq.				
Address (line 1) NIXON PEABODY LLP					
Address (line 2)	8180 Greensboro Drive				
Address (line 3)	Suite 800				
Address (line 4)	McLean, VA 22102				
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachments	pages of the attached conveyan s.	ce document # 4		
Application Numbe	r(s) or Patent Number(s)		Mark if additional numbers attached		
		pr the Registration Number (DO NOT	TENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).		
Patent	Application Number(s)		Patent Number(s)		
L					
	ng filed together with a <u>new</u> Pa   by the first named executing in	itent Application, enter the date the nventor.	patent Month Date Year March 29, 2001		
Patent Cooperation	Treaty (PCT)				
Enter PCT applic <u>only if</u> a U.S. App has not been assig	lication Number	PCT PCT	PCT PCT		
Number of Properti	es Enter the tota	l number of properties involved	. # [1]		
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	r Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4	1): <b>\$</b> 40.00		
Method of Pay Deposit Accou	nt	-			
(Enter for paymo	ent by deposit account or if add	litional fees can be charged to the ac osit Account Number:	#		
	-	orization to charge additional f	ees: Yes I No I		
Statement and Sign	ature				
To the best	of my knowledge and belief opy is a true copy of the origi	f, the foregoing information is tru inal document. Charges to depos	e and correct and any sit account are authorized, as		
David S. Safran		(adda),	April 13, 2001		
Name of P	erson Signing	Signatur	Date		

FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	19C RECO	RDATION FORM COVER SHE CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY		epartment of Commerce and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying Party		Mark if additional n	ames of conveyin	
Enter additional Convey	ing Parties			Effective Date Month Day Year
	W. BAUMANN		······································	April 4, 2001
				1
Name (line 2)				J
				Effective Date
Name (line 1)				Month Day Year
Name (line 2)				]
				Effective Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)				
Name (#== 2)				]
Name (line 2)				J
Receiving Party		Mark if additional n	ames of receiving	g parties attached
Name (line 1)				If document to be recorded
`´ <u>Ĺ</u>			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)				receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (linc 1)				States, an appointment of a domestic representative
			······	should be attached.
Address (line 2)				(Designation must be a separate document from
				Assignment.)
Address (line 3)				
	City	State/Country	Zip Code	
Name (line 1)				] 🗖 If document to be recorded
Name (line 2)				is an assignment and the receiving party is not
				domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)				domestic representative
Address (line 2)				should be attached. (Designation must be a
				separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)			<b></b>	]
	City	State/Country	Zip Code	
	Chy		Dip Cour	
	an Desistuation Num	nher(s)	1 Montrifodditi	ional numbers attached
Application Number(s)		<pre>ber or the Registration Number (DO Net)</pre>		
	plication Number(s)		Patent Nu	
	(*)			
			_] [	

PATENT REEL: 011718 FRAME: 0968

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as a below named inventor, I hereby sell and assign to <u>IMPLEX Aktiengesellschaft Hearing Technology</u> of <u>Münchener Strasse 101, 85737 Ismaning, Germany</u>

its successors and assigns or other legal representatives all my rights, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to

## AT LEAST PARTIALLY IMPLANTABLE SYSTEM FOR REHABILITATION OF HEARING DISORDER

invented by me (if only one is named below) or us (if plural inventors are named below) and described in the application for United States Letters Patent therefore, executed on even date herewith and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said <u>IMPLEX Aktiengesellschaft Hearing Technology</u>, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me or us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of the above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee;

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said <u>IMPLEX Aktiengesellschaft Hearing Technology</u>.

			(Full Name)	(Signature)
	Date <u>Hpril 44, 200</u> Inve Residence <u>Same as Post Office Address</u> Post Office Address <u>Enzianring 13, 8202</u>	4 Tai	Citizenship <u>German</u> Ifkrichen, Germany	
2.	Date Inve Residence <u>Same as Post Office Address</u> Post Office Address <u>Burgholzweg 149</u> , 7		Citizenship German	
3.	Date $4/4/01$ Inverse Residence Post Office Address Am Fischergries	entor	Joachim W. BAUMANN Citizenship <u>German</u>	1. Bane
4.	Date Inve Residence Post Office Address		Citizenship	
5.	Date Inve Residence Post Office Address			
W	itness (es) (All) 1) 3)			2) 4)
				DATENT

REEL: 011718 FRAME: 0969

**RECORDED: 04/13/2001**